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Product Parts List

€ poooonooos-

Cross countersunk self-tapping
screw 4*16

©)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M6*16

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M8*30

©

Lower conical connector
of beam

€ pocoonooos-

Cross countersunk self-tapping
screw 4*45

© 1w

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M6*50

op

Tapered support of
table board

Connecting sheet of
table board
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Cross big flat head
self-tapping screws 5*20

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M10*60,
including spring washer
+ flat washer

v

Upper conical connector
of beam



Step 1 Step 2

1.Cluster H-leg conference table, beam bracket A and bracket B 1.Install the H-leg, beam bracket and thread the power cord

I.Paste single-sided magic tape on the bottom surface at the joint I.The leg and beam bracket are connected firmly with screws, upper
of beam; and lower conical connector;

Il.While connecting the beam bracket, the joint protrudes by about II.The steel frame is placed properly. Remove the trim of leg column
5mm;Tighten them with screws and adjust to achieve alignment and thread the power cord

Large and small hole of
H-leg upper beam, for
assisting in threading

Leg column and upper beam,
gap threading

)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M10*60, including
spring washer + flat washer x6

Cluster H-leg conference table, X}
beam bracket A

Hexagon socket cylindrical

head screw M8*30 x6 H-leg upper beam @) ).

Tapered support of table board
NFCA-2002 x4

Cluster H-leg conference

table, beam bracket B

Beam's conical upper
Cluster H-leg conference and lower connector

table, beam bracket A Cluster H-leg conference NPCA-2003/2004 x4
table, beam bracket B




Step 3

1.Install the middle support of beam, middle support of upper

beam of leg and steel socket panel

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw M6*16 x8

5

Middle support of beam
NFCA-2100 x4

Middle support of upper beam of side leg
NFCC-2200 x2

Step 4

T.Install the table leg stand and table board

I.Firstly, correctly assemble the table boards with four connecting
sheets of table board;

Il.Secondly, connect the steel kickstand and table board with screws

Connectinsheet of
NFCA-4601 table board x4

Om» Cross countersunk self-tapping

Cross countersunk self-tapping screw 4*45 x20

screw 4*16 x40




Step 5 Step 6

1.Complete the power track and adapter 1.The installation is complete
I.First, open the slender strip cover in the middle of power track;

I.Then, connect the power track and table board with screws

lil.Install the slender strip cover after fixing the power track;

IV.Install the adapter

[Cross countersunk self-tapping

screw 4*16 x8




